IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title: *Authorize the Director of the Bureau of Environmental Services to amend a Mutual

Agreement and Order with the Department of Environmental Quality and Clean Water Services to settle past permit violations and resolve potential future compliance matters in

accordance with the terms of the Order. (Ordinance)

Contact name:

William F. Ryan, PE

Contact phone:

503-823-7203

Presenter name:

None

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

Ordinance number 182542, approved on February 18, 2009, authorized the Bureau of Environmental Services to enter into a Mutual Agreement and Order with the Department of Environmental Quality and Clean Water Services. This agreement listed capital improvement projects required by the agreement along with dates for completion. This information need to be updated to conform with our revised Capital Improvement Plan and with new dates for completion.

Financial and budgetary impacts:

There is no cost associated with the amendment.

Community impacts and community involvement:

No public involvement activities were undertaken associated with the proposed amendment to the Mutual Agreement and Order. The Bureau has conducted an extensive public outreach effort associated with the related projects listed in the Mutual Agreement and Order. Numerous information flyers have been distributed to the community, and the project managers and public information office continue to attend neighborhood association meetings to brief the public on the project status and respond to questions.

Does	this	action	change appropriations?				
		YES:	Please complete the information	below.			
	∇	NO. S	Skin this section				

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount